

11936 Ferdinand * P.O. Box 400 * St. Francisville, LA 70775

Phone (225) 635-3688 * Fax (225) 635-6984 * email: townhall@townofstf.com

Town of St. Francisville Planning and Zoning will host a Public Meeting on Wednesday-February 27, 2025, at 5:30 pm at the TOWN HALL MEETING ROOM 11936 Ferdinand Street, St. Francisville, Louisiana

- Call meeting to order.
- Pledge of Allegiance
- Prayer for those who want to participate.
- Please place your phones on silence.
- Roll Call.

AGENDA/MINUTES:

- Acceptance and approval of Agenda as presented.
- Acceptance and approval of Minutes from the February 5, 2025, meeting.

OPEN PUBLIC MEETING:

Open Floor for Public Comments:

OLD BUSINESS:

- Discuss and/or take action on making a Recommendation to the Mayor and Board of Alderman on the Ordinance 2025 - An Ordinance of the Town of St. Francisville providing for the only Single-Family and Two-Family Residences, and Bed and Breakfast Establishments in an RS-2 Medium Density Single-Family Residential District, and Related Requirements.
- Discuss and/or take action on the Draft documents establishing a new use district RS-3.

NEW BUSINESS:

• Discuss and/or take action on the Draft language regarding the St Francisville Design Review Board (Architectural Design Review Board)

ANNOUNCEMENTS:

ADJOURNMENT:

In accordance with the American with Disability Act, if you need assistance, please contact Laurie Walsh at 225 635 3688.

POSTED: Monday-February 24, 2025, at 12:00pm - Town Hall Display Board